

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8374/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLR No. 3274/2007

SANJAY GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the petitioner and respondent No.2 and the petitioner, therefore, wishes to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Such prayer is allowed. Let the Special Leave Petition be dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginer Kaur)
Court Master